PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Takashi HASHIMOTO	06/21/2010	
Koichiro HATTORI	06/21/2010	
Takashi YUZAWA	06/21/2010	
Yoshikazu UKAI	06/21/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome		
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12865068	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: CHUSSAIN@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q119547

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison M. Tulino

Total Attachments: 1 source=Q119547#page1.tif

REEL: 024799 FRAME: 0399

40.00 1286506

501254931 REEL: 024

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Mitsubishi Electric Corporation	.00), and of ot	her good and valuable	consideration pa	aid to the	e undersigned		
7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, T	okyo 100-8	310 Japan					
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention) ELECTRIC DISCHARGE MACHINING	to the inventior	the undersigned ASSIGN n entitled	OR hereby sells,	assigns a	and transfers to		
relating to International Patent Application <u>PCT/JP2008/05</u> executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	1553 and/or for	which application for Le	tters Patent of the	United !	States was		
(a) executed on;	(Insert d	date of execution of appli	cation, if not cond	current)			
(b) filed on July 28, 2010 Serial No. 12/865,068;	ANNONEE N GHOTHEV IS RETEDV GIARDIZEG TO INSELLIR TO THE SDECINEG						
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unite substitute, reissue or reexamination application based there- including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter,	on, for the full to	erm or terms for which the	said Letters Pate	division nt(s) may	, renewal,		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or exincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said applica reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	spedient, for sec ation(s) and the on or other legal	curing, maintaining and en issuance of said Letters Pe proceeding which may ar	nforcing protection atent(s), in any in ise or be declared	n for said terference in relation	d invention, e, reissue, on to same, such		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affix	ted his/her/their signature	(s).				
1) Takashi Hashimoto		HASHIMOTO	June		2010		
(Signature)		vpe Name)	~	(Date)	2010		
2) Kouchira Hattori (Signature) 3) Takoohi Guzauter (Signature)) HATTORI vpe Name)	<u>June</u>	21 , (Date)	2010		
2 To know Change to		YUZAWA	June	21,	2010		
(Signature)		vpe Name)		(Date)			
4) Yoshikazu Ukrai (Signature)		zu UKAI vpe Name)	June	21 , (Date)	2010		
5)(Signature)	Лу	pe Name)		(Date)			

RECORDED: 08/06/2010

PATENT REEL: 024799 FRAME: 0400